A.P.N. No.:	002-039-06		] [				
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00		]   EUREKA CO	UNTY. NV	204	0 220	2626
File No.:	539727		RPTT:\$0.00 I	•		9-239	
Recording I	Requested By:		\$35.00	Pgs=3	10/21/20	19 03:	46 PN
	Stewart Title Co	mpany	STEWART TI		ECORDER	\ \	E05
Mail Tax Sta	atements To:	Same as below	]			\	\
	When Recorded I	Mail To:					$\neg$
Moon						\	1
470 Darlingt	on Way				No. of Concession, Name of Street, Name of Str	\	1

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

### Stephanie Moon, a married woman and spouse of Grantee herein

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

#### Max Moon, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 7, Block 23, of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File #34081.

APN: 002-039-06

Lincoln, CA 95648

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/04/19

Stephanie Moon	
State of California ) ss	
County of Placer ) ss	١
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 4th day of October, 20 By: Stephanie Moon	19
Signature: Notary Public	
Angela Rustaldt	ine <sub>ther</sub>
ANGELA RUSFELDT COMM. # 2181354 OF PLACER COUNTY NOT COMM. EXP. JAN. 22, 2021	

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
C	State of California County of
C	on 10/04/2019 before me, Aryela Rusfoldt, Notary phi (insert name and title of the officer)
p	personally appeared $Max Moon$
y s	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in wher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
þ	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
٧	VITNESS my hand and official seal.  ANGELA RUSFELDT COMM. # 2181354 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA PLACER COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JAN. 22, 2021
5	Signature (Seal)
No.	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				-
a) <u>002-039-06</u>	<u> </u>			,	$\wedge$
b)					\
				\	\
d) 2. Type of Property:				1	\ \
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.		RDERS OPT		1. 1.
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page:	7 - 7 - 1
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:		_\\
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		-	\ \
□ Other					7
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	oo of Droporty	\$ 0.00		-	
	losure Only (value of propert		1		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	value of property	\$ 0.00			
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 0.00			
,	/		1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>i</u> : (		1 1		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se		_/ /		
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption: Spouse to S	Spouse	/_/_		
		<u></u>			
	ntage being transferred: 10			IDO 03	75 000
	and acknowledges, under p				
	e information provided is cor locumentation if called upor				
	gree that disallowance of ar				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the				
	r and Seller shall be jointly a				
1		\ \	/ >		
Signature & HONNII	LVV VOPVA	Capacity	Grantor		
Stephanie Mooi	1	-/-/			
Signature	<del></del>	Capacity	Grantee		
Max Moon		σαρασιίζ			
		1 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER (GRA		<u>RMAT</u>	<u>ION</u>
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Stephanie N		Print Name:	Max Moon		
Address: 470 Darlington	Way		70 Darlington	way	
City: Lincoln		City: Lincol	<u>in</u>		05040
State: CA	Zip: <u>95648</u>	State: <u>CA</u>		Zip:	95648
COMPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING (I	required if not se	eller or buver	.)	
	le Company		39727	-	
Address: 810 Idaho St					
City: Elko	/ /	State: NV		Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED